CD Mo.2 Igrar Ahmed Sio Late Abdul Sattar, Rio Mohalla Mufti Sarai, 
near Lal Masjid, Tehsil-Chandpur, Distt. Bijnor, U.P, 
CD MNo.3 Smt, Aneesha Begum, Wio Late Abdul Sattar, R/o Mohalla 
Mufti Sarai, near Lal Masjid, Tehsil- Chandpur, Distt. Bijnor, U.P. 

Whereas a sum of Rs 1,10,54,476/- (Rupees One Crore Ten Lacs Fifty 
Four Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Six Only) along with pendent- 
lite and future interest @ 12.00% simple rate on reducing balance w.e.f, 
02.03.2016 fill realization and costs of Rs 1,51,005/-, in respect of 

Recovery Cerlificale in T.A. Case Mo. 524 of 2018 issued by the Presiding 
Officer, Debts Recovery Tribunal, Dehradun in present malter is